Vol. 25, 1984 ERRATA 299

Comparative Activities of Norfloxacin and Fifteen Other Antipseudomonal Agents Against Gentamicin-Susceptible and -Resistant *Pseudomonas aeruginosa* Strains

K. R. FORWARD, G. K. M. HARDING, G. J. GRAY, B. A. URIAS, AND A. R. RONALD

Departments of Medical Microbiology and Medicine, University of Manitoba, and The Health Sciences Center, Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

Volume 24, no. 4, p. 603, column 1, line 4: "... MIC of 64 µg/ml..." should read "... MIC of 16 µg/ml."

Synergism of Imipenem and Amikacin in Combination with Other Antibiotics Against Nocardia asteroides

MYLES E. GOMBERT AND TARYN M. AULICINO

Division of Infectious Diseases, Department of Medicine, State University of New York Downstate Medical Center, Brooklyn, New York 11203

Volume 24, no. 5, p. 811, column 1, lines 4-5: "The combinations of imipenem-cefotaxime and amikacin-cefotaxime . . ." should read "The combinations of imipenem-amikacin and amikacin-cefotaxime. . . ."

Page 811, column 1, lines 7-8: "The fractional inhibitory concentration was ≤ 0.05 ..." should read "The fractional inhibitory concentration was ≤ 0.5 ..."